PART - A

TV-090139

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 Fax (360) 586-1181 Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

(excluding Household Goods and Common Carrier Brokers)					
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY					
Reception Number 1/29/0	0	arrier ID#:			
111 0268 200 02 275, 00 Insurance: 1/2	109 E	mployee:			
Tree chappies					
New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or	Extension of Com	mon Carrier Permit Authority			
Transfer of Existing Permit Number					
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY		RAL COMMODITIES, including RED CAR SERVICE			
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORDED CAR SERVICE		RAL COMMODITIES, Including			
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS		RAL COMMODITIES, Including RDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR CE			
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE					
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMON (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)	CARRIER PERMIT	For Commission Use Only;			
	AVEITOR				
	lastercard 🗀 Visa	Expiration Date			
CERTIFICATION: 1 the understand under construction for foliog eleterated and the first state of the first st					
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, that I am authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and valid.					
Name (printed): Luficia Garcia	Date:/~/&	09			
Name (printed): LUTICIA GARCUA Date: 1-15-09 Signature: Letice & France & Title: Representative					
ALL THE CAPPER		APONE AND RESERVED AND RESERVED			
CC#: 1/2/1/2 US DOT# (If required)	WA UNIFIED BU	ISINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #;			
1846159	66289				
APPLICANT NAME:	PHON				
BENJAMIN KUIZ JR.	509-70	60-3533			
d/b/a: N.B.A. EXPRESS FAX#:					
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS:					
(street address, P.O. Box) 507 So Studia Road					
Othello, WA 99344					
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different) Share 45 460VE					

			PE OF EUSINE			
X INDIVIDUA			IP CORPOR		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
NAME	. ^ .	TITLE	STOO DWNZR	CK DISTRIBUT	ION OR PER	CENTAGE OF SHARE
BENLIANI	<u>N RUIT</u>	<u>E</u> C	DWNZR	10000		
		さいこのできるとはいるとなったととす 。		400 P.		
Complete this s holder and perr of the permit nu	nit number to	are transi be transi	ferring an existing p ferred. The current	ermit to a new o permit holder n	owner. List n nust sign belo	ame of <u>current</u> permit w to authorize the transfer
NAME ON PER	RMIT:				_PERMIT N	UMBER:
Signature of co	urrent permit	holder				Date
The application The application That I have an application of the property of	ardous quantity pperate an 10,000 eight 2 in Public perty nce is o not need	materials \$750,000 and Prop Insuranc Complete	e applicant WILL UL hazardous in any quantity— in Public Liability perty Damage e Is required. e and submit the itness Survey— I.	The application of the second	iling Public roperty ance and lety Fitness	The applicant Will. HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey — Sections 1 and 2.
UNIT#	LICEN		STATE			/IN#
333	A3305	53X	WA.	IFUPO	SEBZ	YPB31893

					· .	
operate and the	at no operal and affirm belief.	tions may that the ir	be conducted un	til a permit is r	received from	nstitute authority to In the Commission. I ue to the best of my
	Signatu	18(3)	<i>/</i> 5		•	Date

PART - B

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY - SECTION 1 GENERAL SAFETY

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (FMCSR).

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors, these include, but are not limited to:

Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, (800) 732-9019 or (263) 838-1850 J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc. 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54968 (877) 584-2333 Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, (503) 236-1183 US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401 (866) 512-1800 or (202) 512-1800

v	ű
3	ď
D	Ä
٠	V
В	8
Н	Ų,
7	ž
2.	3
н	Ø
۲	Š
з	X.
Ą,	W
Ϋ́	Ñ
٠.,	Ж
7	W.
а	W
£	j,
ż	W
33	W
÷	9
e.	æ
į	Ŗ
п	Ę
١,	S
y.	9
÷	Я
į,	Х
à.	Ñ
ы	W
z,	Q
t	Ä
ш	ķ
×	Ž
£.	3
١.	×
	ч
п	ķ
О	ĸ
ů.	ă
4	Ľ
Н	Ų
a	3
E	'n
М	ij
к	H
ø	Ş
Ŋ.	Α
r	И
3	у
ı.	V.
н	I)
ď	X
G	Ŋ
d	7
۵	D
A)	S
ž.	S)
ж	M
3	Ø
×	Ŋ.
7	×
HΥ	Ň
۵	81
ж	Ш
P	ķ
ы	Σ
æ	g
ì	į

BENJAMIN RUZ In. Position: OWNER

Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must be in a Controlled Substance and Alcohol Testing program that complies with the FMCSR in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40.

Each company will have in place a system for complying with FMCSR governing alcohol and controlled substances testing requirements (49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40).

Name: BENJAMIN RUIZ JR. Position: OWNER

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under HM regulations.

(Definition shown above applies in reference to this section and that of controlled substance testing.) Contact local Department of Licensing office for additional information

Driver Chairman of Postantian Control

BENJAMIN RUZ JR. Position: MONER

Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification File for each employee (whether permanent, casual, or intermittent) authorized to drive motor vehicle. To determine what information is required, review FMCSR Part 391.51

Owner/operators that work exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exemptions that are found in WAC 480-14-370(7). Owners/operators that conduct any interstate operations must maintain a complete file on themselves and any casual or intermittent driver that they may use.

Smytha Richard Printer and Communication (Communication)	996
Name: BENJAMIN RUZ IR. Positlo	n: Owner
Each company must maintain true and accurate hours of service drives a motor vehicle. If company's operations meet all requirem driver," a record of duty status is acceptable. A driver must comp he/she exceeds the 100 air-mile radius or he/she exceeds 12 hou Note: Reference 49 CFR, Part 395.1(e) and WAC 480-14-380	nents of the "100 air mile radius lete a driver's daily log book when
We have the surface of the end of the surface of	8223 (Plant 390)
Name: BENJAMIN Ruiz Ir. Position:	OWNER
Part 396.11 requires that drivers prepare a written "Driver Vehicle used each day. Refer to Part 396.11 for a description of the requi	Inspection Report" on each vehicle red content of this report.
Each motor carrier must maintain certain required records for each (see Part 396.3(b)).	h vehicle that includes the following:
 Identification of the vehicle A means to indicate the nature and due date of various operations to be performed. A record of inspections, repairs and maintenance indicates 	
All companies must comply with Part 396.17 dealing with Periodic must inspect, or have inspected, all motor vehicles subject to its or preceding 12 months.	inspections. Each motor carrier ontrol at least once during the
My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibile comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my op	ity as a motor carrier and I will erations.
The Day	1-15-09
Signature of applicant	Date

FORM E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Executed in triplicate)

-29-2009 12:13P FROM	:BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY	402-393-7158 FORM E	TO:13605861181	P.1
	LIABILITY	R BODILY INJURY AND PRICERTIFICATE OF INSURANG (Executed in triplicate)	OPERTY DAMAGE CC 7213	5396 Jenoings
Filed with WASHING	STON UTILITIES A		ON COMM. (hereinafter	called commission)
	• "	f Commission)		
This is to certify, that the	CORNHUSKER CAS			
		(Name of C	ompany)	
(hereinafter called company) o	9290 W DODGE		BRASKA 68114	
		(Home Office Addr	ess of Company)	
has issued to BENJAMII				
DBA: N B A E		(Name of Motor Carri	er)	
of 507 SO S	STEELE ROAD			
	(Ad	ddress of Motor Carrier)		
OTHELLO		AW	99344	
a policy or policies of insurance eff		9-2009	, 12:01 a.m., standard time	at the address of the
damage liability insurance endorse	ment, has or have been amended to p	provide automobile bodily injury an	chment of the uniform motor carrier bodi ad property damage liability insurance co sion has jurisdiction or regulations promu	vering the obligations
therewith.	y the provisions of the motor carrier is:	w of the State in which the commis	sion has jurisdiction or regulations promit	ngated in accordance
			olicy or policies and all endorsements the	
	ured giving thirty (30) days' notice in		of the policy to which it is attached. Such such thirty (30) days' notice to commence	
Tionso is delically received in the or	illo of the confinition.		\sim \sim \sim \sim	- 4
Countersigned at 9290	W DODGE ROAD	DMAHA, NEBRASKA	68A14//)/////	9 1
this 28 day of JAN	, 200	$\boldsymbol{\theta}$ $\boldsymbol{\lambda}$		
			Authorized Company Representative)	7
Insurance Company File No.				
	A DATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART			
This form determined by the	(Policy No.)	tilliby Commissioners and aremula	ated by the Interstate Commerce Comm	laniam assumument to the